Bid Processing Fee 

(non- refundable) 

No exemption towards bid processing fees or E-tendering fees is allowed 

to any type of organizations/ agencies including MSMEs or any Govt./ 

semi Govt./ PSUs.Bidder shall pay Bid processing Fee of Rupees 

25,000/-*(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) through online mode at 

mptenders.gov.in. This Bid Processing Fee is exclusive of portal charges 

or payment gateway charges or applicable GST and the additional charges 

beyond the Bid Processing Fee shall be borne by the Bidder. By paying